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In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE TIRTHANKAR GHOSH
HON'BLE JUSTICE CHAITALI CHATTERJEE(DAS)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98242774453?pwd=kUvpU2HV5vnir9lb32A1uoVW9VAEEe.1

FOR JUDGMENT
1 MAT/63/2025 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

VS
SMTI.N.PALAYEE

VD SIVA
BALAN,
D.HALDER

ANANDA
HALDER

2 MAT/64/2025 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VS
SMTI. MANASI RANI PODDAR

VD SIVA
BALAN

ANANDA
HALDER

TO BE MENTIONED
3 MAT/61/2024 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR

ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
RASHTRIYA JANATA AUTO
UNION AND ANR

RAKESH
KUMAR

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR,
S.AJITH
PRASAD

4 MAT/11/2026 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS
VS
SHRI.DEEPAK URAON

RAKESH
KUMAR

5 MAT/12/2026 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
SHRI.GANASEKARAN

RAKESH
KUMAR

6 MAT/13/2026 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRAITON AND ORS.
VS
SHRI.KALYAN DEBNATH AND
ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1299 )  1/11  Page  1 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

7 MAT/14/2026 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
SHRI.MANORANJAN DEBNATH
AND ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

NEW MOTION
8 WP.CT/14/2026 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

VS
MS.TABASSUM SHAMSHAD AND
ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

9 WP.CT/15/2026 THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS
DR.ALEX MATHEW AND ANR

RAKESH
KUMAR

10 WP.CT/16/2026 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS
SHRI. PRATAP CHAKRABOR4TY

RAKESH
KUMAR

HEARING 1
11 FMAT/2/2025 SHRI. SUKUMAR MONDAL

VS
SMTI. USHA MONDAL AND ORS.

VISHAL
KUMAR
BISWAS,
ADARSH
ILANGO

ARUL
PRASANTH,
DOLLY SARKAR

MOTION
12 WP.CT/3/2026 SMTI.SANGEETA MONDAL

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RATIN BASU,
LOKESH
CHEZIAN. N

RAKESH
KUMAR

FOR ADMISSION
13 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2026 UNION OF INDIA

VS
M/S GAINWELL COMMOSALES
PVT. LTD.

V.D.SIVA
BALAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
14 MAT/18/2026 M/S AQUAYS HOTELS AND

RESORTS PVT. LTD.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
15 MAT/19/2026 M/S HOTEL RAJADEEPAM

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  2/11  Page  2 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 3 - 

16 MAT/21/2026 SMTI.K.SHOBHA
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
17 MAT/22/2026 M/S HOTEL ARASI

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
18 MAT/23/2026 M/S ROYAL PETROLEUM

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
19 MAT/24/2026 M/S HOTEL A.T.VILLA

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
20 MAT/28/2026 M/S B.R.B.BAR AND

RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
21 MAT/29/2026 M/S STALIN BAR AND

RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  3/11  Page  3 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 4 - 

22 MAT/30/2026 M/S MEDIVAL ISLANDER INN
BAR
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
23 MAT/31/2026 M/S HOTEL APARUPA (A) PVT.

LTD.,
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
24 MAT/32/2026 M/S APARUPA SANDS MARINA

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
25 MAT/33/2026 M/S JADWET TRADING COMPANY

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
26 MAT/34/2026 M/S SOUTHERN HOLDINGS AND

INVESTMENTS (CHENNAI) PVT.
LTD.,
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
27 MAT/35/2026 SHRI.PRAVEEN

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  4/11  Page  4 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 5 - 

28 MAT/36/2026 M/S HOTEL SENTINEL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
29 MAT/37/2026 M/S DHARMA COOL BAR

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
30 MAT/38/2026 SMTI.USHA MOORTHY

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
31 MAT/39/2026 M/S WELCOMHOTEL BAY ISLAND

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
32 MAT/40/2026 SHRI.V.KARUPPAIAH

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
33 MAT/41/2026 M/S SEASHELL

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

(Bench ID-1299 )  5/11  Page  5 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 6 - 

34 MAT/42/2026 M/S APT BAR AND RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
35 MAT/43/2026 M/S ASHOKA BAR AND

RESTAURANT
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS AND
DEB KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
36 MAT/44/2026 M/S PURNA PUSHPAWALLI BAR

AND RESTAURANT
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
37 MAT/45/2026 M/S HOTEL EXCEL BAR AND

RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
38 MAT/46/2026 M/S ORIENTAL FILLING STATION

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
39 MAT/47/2026 M/S MANOJ MARKETING

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  6/11  Page  6 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 7 - 

40 MAT/48/2026 M/S SINCLAIRS HOTEL LTD.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
41 MAT/49/2026 THE WHISTLING WOOD

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
42 MAT/50/2026 M/S G. INTERNATIONAL

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
43 MAT/51/2026 M/S G. M. S. RESTAURANT

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
44 MAT/52/2026 T KANNAN

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
45 MAT/53/2026 V RAVICHANDRAN

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  7/11  Page  7 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 8 - 

46 MAT/54/2026 M/S UNIQUE BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
47 MAT/55/2026 M/S HOLIDAY INN

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
48 MAT/56/2026 M/S HOTEL SARVOTTAM(A) PVT.

LTD
VS
THE LT. GOVERNOR AND ORS

ADARSH
ILANGO

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
49 MAT/57/2026 M/S TSG AQUA(TSG BELLA BAY)

VS
THE LT. GOVERNOR AND ORS

ADARSH
ILANGO

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
50 MAT/58/2026 M/S TSG HOTELS AND RESORTS,

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
51 MAT/59/2026 M/S SILVER SAND NEIL

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

K BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
52 MAT/60/2026 SHRI. K.V.RAMA RAO

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  8/11  Page  8 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 9 - 

53 MAT/61/2026 M/S CS EMPIRE
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
54 MAT/62/2026 SMTI.C.KALAIARASI

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
55 MAT/63/2026 M/S HOTEL RAJ PRAKASH

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
56 MAT/64/2026 M/S PEARL PARK BEACH RESORT

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
57 MAT/65/2026 SHRI.K.V.NARASIMHA RAO

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
58 MAT/66/2026 M/S ANNU BAR AND RESTAURNT

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  9/11  Page  9 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 10 - 

59 MAT/68/2026 M/S PRISTINE BEACH RESORT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI
BISWAS, DEB
KUMAR
BAWALI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
60 MAT/10/2026 MRS. NIGHAT RAHMAN KHAN

VS
SMTI.AALIYA RAHMAN KHAN
AND ORS.

TERENCE
DCRUZ,
U.PARTHA
SARATHI

K.M.B.JAYAPAL,
BABITA DAS

61 MAT/25/2026 SMTI.JAI LAKSHMI
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

KMB
JAYAPAL

62 MAT/26/2026 SMTI.SOBHA SINGH
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB
JAYAPAL

63 MAT/27/2026 SMTI. SURINA ROY
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB
JAYAPAL

64 MAT/67/2026 DR. THULASIDASAN
VS
SHRI. M.SETHU AND ORS.

VEEDUR
NARAYAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
FOR HEARING

65 WPA(P)/11/2024 SHRI. INDRA PAL SINGH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

R.KUMAR,
D.DWIVEDI,
U.K.MONDAL,
ARUL
PRASANTH

66 CRA(DB)/1/2025 SHRI. SILAS HOROW
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
67 CRA(DB)/3/2025 SHRI.BINOY ROY

VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
68 CRA(DB)/7/2025 SHYAM CHAND HALDER

VS
THE STATE AND ANR

P.MUNDA SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

69 WP.CT/8/2025 SHRI.PRATAP CHAKROBORTHY
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1299 )  10/11  Page  10 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 11 - 

70 MAT/15/2025 SHRI.MADHU PRAKASH
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN,
USHA KIRAN

71 MAT/18/2025 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VS
SMTI. REKHA NAIR AND ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/4/2025
72 MAT/25/2025 SHRI R.CHITAMBARAM

VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

GOPALA
BINNU
KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

BABITA DAS

73 MAT/27/2025 THE GENERAL SECRETARY
VS
THE DIRECTOR (CARI)/CIARI-
ICAR

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN

74 CRA(DB)/2/2026 SUBHAM MAZUMDER
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2022, CRAN/3/2026
75 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/2/2026 THE UNION OF INDIA

VS
M/S K.P. TRADING AND
COMPANY

RAKESH
KUMAR

T.K.DAS

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
76 CRA(DB)/3/2026 SHRI.GOKUL KHARATI

VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

77 MAT/7/2026 M/S PHOENIX SEAWAYS
LOGISTICS AND ANR
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR,
MANISHA
MONDAL

RAKESH
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1299 )  11/11  Page  11 Of 18



In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH-1 (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE TIRTHANKAR GHOSH
(SINGLE BENCH WILL SIT AFTER COMPLETION OF DIVISION BENCH)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98242774453?pwd=kUvpU2HV5vnir9lb32A1uoVW9VAEEe.1

APPLICATION FOR BAIL
1 CRM(M)/1/2026 DEBASISH ROY

VS
STATE (U.T. OF ANDAMAN AND
NICOBAR ISLANDS)

S AJITH PRASAD

NEW MOTION
2 CRR/19/2026 NAZRIN BANU

VS
THE STATE (UT OF ANDAMAN
AND NICOBAR ISLANDS) AND
ANR

S.AJITH PRASAD

3 WPA/124/2026 ANAND LINGESWARAN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND
RESEARCH SOCIETY AND ORS

ADARSH
ILANGO

ADJOURNED MOTIONS
4 WPA/72/2026 SHRI.T.SELVARAJ

VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION (CBI) AND ORS

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

MOTION
5 CRR/7/2026 SHRI. BATCHALA RAMESH

VS
SMTI. L.MEENA AND ANR

K.SABIR

(Bench ID-1300 )  1/3  Page  12 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

6 CRR/13/2026 SMTI. T.JYOTSANA AND ANR
VS
SHRI.SURYA RAO

ADARSH
ILANGO,
K.BHAWANI,
DEB KUMAR
BAWALI

SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
7 WPA/29/2026 SHRI.SUNIL SAHA AND ORS.

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

G.MINI

8 WPA/64/2026 M/S NEHA BUILDERS AND
ROADWAYS,
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

S.AJIT PRASAD

ELECTRICITY MATTER
9 WPA/118/2026 MANOJ KUMAR MANDAL

VS
THE SUPERINTENDING
ENGINEER AND ANR

P.KANNAN

10 WPA/120/2026 S.MALLIGA
VS
THE SUPERINTENDING
ENGINEER AND ANR

P.KANNAN

APPLICATION
11 CRM/3/2026 BIKASH MANDAL

VS
THE STATE

D.ILANGO,
S.VINOD
KRISHNAN

SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
12 CRM/5/2026 LAKSHMANAN THANGARAJ

VS
THE STATE

K M B JAYAPAL

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
FOR HEARING

13 WPA/341/2022 M/S. FAIRMACS SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT SERVICE PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND 02 ORS.

V.K. BISWAS, A.
SINGH

RAKESH
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/3/2025
wt14 WPA/276/2022 M/S YAR SHIPPING AND

CATERING PVT. LTD.
VS
THE LT. GOVERNOR AND
OTHERS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

V.D.SIVABALAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2022
IA NO: CAN/1/2022

(Bench ID-1300 )  2/3  Page  13 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 3 - 

15 WPA/625/2024 SHRI. V.K.M. MOHAMMED
MISKIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

ARUL
PRASANTH AND
DOLLY SARKAR

V.D.SIVABALAN,
RAKESH
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
16 CRR/6/2025 AMIT KUMAR BISWAS

VS
THE STATE AND ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

17 CRR/17/2025 SHRI.T.M.RADHAKRISHNAN
VS
THE STATE

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

18 WPA/20/2025 MUNIYANDI RAVI
VS
THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL GST AND CX, AND
OTHERS

TRIPTIMOY
TALUKDER

AISWARYA
RAJYASREE

19 WPA/47/2025 SHRI.A.MUTHU
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR, TULSI
LALL,
D.DWIVEDI,
ARUL
PRASANTH

20 WPA/247/2025 SHRI.ASHIM KUMAR PAUL
VS
THE HONBLE LT. GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

21 WPA/316/2025 SMTI. K.RAJYALAKSHMI
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

MOHD.
SHARUKH

22 WPA/352/2025 SHRI.D.VINAY KUMAR
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.SNEHA,
ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

23 WPA/489/2025 SHRI. BIRSA MUNDA
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR

wt24 WPA/623/2025 SHRI. CHAMU URAON
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

K.VIJAY KUMAR RAKESH
KUMAR,
K.M.B.JAYAPAL
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In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 2
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH-2 (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE CHAITALI CHATTERJEE(DAS)
(SINGLE BENCH WILL SIT AFTER COMPLETION OF DIVISION BENCH)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/96619561778?pwd=pbBQoMS0dlVTfqKQTkWVOuktJRFJj6.1

NEW MOTION
1 WPA/126/2026 SMTI.KRISHNA HALDER AND

ANR
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
SOHINI BISWAS

MOTION
2 CO/15/2026 SMTI. MALATI MALLICK AND

ANR
VS
M/S SAGO HOTEL PVT. LTD.

K.SABIR

wt3 CO/14/2026 SMTI.MALATI MALLICK AND ANR
VS
M/S SAGO HOTEL PVT. LTD.

K.SABIR

4 WPA/122/2026 SHRI.MAN MOHAN PRASAD
VS
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF
POLICE AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR,
MANISHA
MONDAL

ELECTRICITY MATTER
5 WPA/96/2026 T BHARATI

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

LOKESH
CHEZIAN N

6 WPA/125/2026 SHRI.P.ARUMUGAM
VS
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (HQ)
AND ANR

KMB JAYAPAL

APPLICATION
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7 SAT/14/2025 SHRI.SUBASH CHANDRA DAS
VS
SMTI.SREEMOTI DAS AND ORS

PROHIT MOHAN
LAL, PRANAY
PRASUN

S.C.MISHRA

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
CONTEMPT APPLICATION

8 CPAN/30/2024 SHRI.SUBHAM LALL
VS
SHRI. ANISH SHANKAR AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

in WPA/798/2023 SUBHAM LALL
VS
THE BANK MANAGER, AND
ANOTHER

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

N.A.KHAN

9 CPAN/68/2025 A AND N ROWING ASSOCIATION
VS
SHRI. VIKRAM SINGH AND ANR

K.SABIR RAKESH
KUMAR

FOR HEARING
10 SA/9/2026 SMTI. TOKIDASI

VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR

11 SA/7/2025
(Pt. Heard)

SHRI.K.SUBRAMANI
VS
SHRI.G.ARUL ANAND

VISHAL KUMAR
BISWAS,
ANOUSHKA
SINGH, ADARSH
ILANGO

PROHIT
MOHAN LALL

12 WPA/90/2024 M/S SAGAR ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIES
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR

13 WPA/167/2024 NIRAL DANG AND ANR
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH
KUMAR

14 WPA/262/2024 M/S SEA SHELL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR
(ADMINISTRATOR)

ANJILI NAG RAKESH
KUMAR,
D.DWIVEDI

15 WPA/475/2024 SHRI.M.MANIMARAN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS,
SHATADRU
CHAKRABORTY,
D.DWIVEDY,
A.S.ZINU

16 WPA/676/2024 SHRI SHABBIR SAYYED
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

ARUL
PRASANTH

V.D.SIVABALAN,
A.S.KUMAR

17 WPA/694/2024 JAY ENGINEERING
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

ADARSH
ILANGO

RAKESH
KUMAR
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18 SA/6/2025 SHRI NISHANT ARORA
VS
SHRI J.RANGANATHAN

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN.
A.S.KUMAR

19 WPA/42/2025 SHRI.K.RANGAIAH CHETTIYAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR

20 WPA/53/2025 SHRI.R.CHIDAMBARAM
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS

G.BINNU
KUMAR

BABITA DAS

21 WPA/209/2025 SHRI.TABREZ HUSSAIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
K.SNEHA

22 WPA/221/2025 SHRI. M.LAXMAN
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INTEGRATED
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (ANIIDCO) AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

DIBESH
DWIVEDI

wt23 WPA/218/2025 SMTI.G.ANGLESHWARI
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INTEGRATED
DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (ANIIDCO) AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR

DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
RAKESH
KUMAR

wt24 WPA/222/2025 SMTI.K.JYOTI
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INTEGRATED
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (ANIIDCO)

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
RAKESH
KUMAR

25 WPA/290/2025 ELE ZABA
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.SABIR V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

26 WPA/341/2025 SHRI.A.SARAVANA KUMAR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

27 WPA/361/2025 SHRI.VIDYA PRAKASH KRISHNA
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

LOKESH
CHEZIAN N

V.D.SIVABALAN,
A.S.KUMAR

28 WPA/419/2025 MR.RUBDEEP SINGH
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO

RAKESH
KUMAR

29 WPA/437/2025 M/S EXCEL BAR AND
RESTAURANT AND ANR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

K.VIJAY KUMAR V.D.SIVABALAN
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30 WPA/447/2025 SMTI.SONI LALL AND ORS
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

MOHAMMED
SHARUKH

BABITA DAS

31 WPA/492/2025 SHRI. ASHIM MISTRY
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

32 WPA/589/2025 SHRI.D.MADHAV RAO
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

ALISHAM
VENKATESH

BABITA DAS,
K.SABIR

33 WPA/615/2025 HOBDIPUR CO OPERATIVE
COCONUT FARMING SOCIETY
LIMITED
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR

G.MINI V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

34 SA/2/2026 SHRI.DAYANAND KAMBLE
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

PROHIT MOHAN
LAL

BABITA DAS

35 SA/3/2026 SHRI. JAG NARAYAN
VS
SMTI. KAMAL DEVI AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL

36 SA/4/2026 JINDER KAUR
VS
GURUDWARA DR. DIWAN SINGH

K.M.B. JAYAPAL

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
37 SA/5/2026 SHRI.GANESHAN

VS
MS. KAMALA AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL

38 SA/6/2026 SHRI.GANESHAN
VS
MS KAMALA AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL

39 SA/7/2026 SMTI.BALJIT KAUR SIDHU AND
ORS.
VS
GURUDWARA DR.DIWAN SINGH
AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL

40 WPA/17/2026 SHRI.S.ISLAM
VS
SRI VIJAYA PURAM MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ORS.

K.SABIR
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